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START HERE

	
Located in
South County?

	NO 
	
Located in
North/Central County?

Health Care Agency Outreach
And Engagement (800) 364-2221
www.ochealthinfo.com/oclinks


	
YES
	
	



	
Homeless and
Unsheltered?

	NO 
	
At Risk of Homelessness?

Contact: Family Assistance Ministries
Prevention & Client Aid
(949) 492 – 8477 Ext. 101
or
South County Outreach
(949) 380-8144


	
YES

	
	


	CITY
	CONTACT
	
	Veteran Assistance

Brian Thom
VA Long Beach Healthcare System
Community Resource & Referral Center
Office (714) 568-9803
Cell (562) 387-6290

Or contact the outreach worker for your
city or dial 211 for assistance.

	Dana Point
City of Dana Point
	Tamara Theodossin 
(949) 828-7748
ttheodossin@danapoint.org
	
	

	Laguna Beach 
Friendship Shelter
	Bryan Weinberg (949) 281-6249
Bweinberg@friendshipshelter.org
	
	

	Laguna Hills
City of Mission Viejo
	Carol Sullivan (949) 470-3061
Csullivan@cityofmissionviejo.org
	
	

	Laguna Niguel
City of Laguna Niguel
	Stacy Lumley (949) 362-4055
Slumley@cityoflagunaniguel.org
	
	

	Lake Forest
Mercy House
	Lydia Nationalesta (949) 877-0462
lydian@mercyhouse.net
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
Families Experiencing Homelessness?

Families Forward (949) 522-2727
South County Outreach (949) 380-8144
Families Assistance Ministries (949) 492-8477


	Mission Viejo
City of Mission Viejo
	Carol Sullivan (949) 470-3061
Csullivan@cityofmissionviejo.org
	
	

	Rancho Santa Margarita
City of Mission Viejo
	Carol Sullivan (949) 470-3061
Csullivan@cityofmissionviejo.org
	
	

	San Clemente
City of San Clemente
	Karlie Hunter (949) 485-8525
hunterk@san-clemente.org
Troy Shenker (949) 919-0222
shenkert@san-clemente.org 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	San Juan Capistrano
City of San Juan Capistrano
	John Franco (949) 234-4403
Jfranco@sanjuancapistrano.org
	
	NEED MORE HELP?
CALL 211

	All Cities
Health Care Agency
	1 (800) 364-2221
www.ochealthinfo.com/oclinks
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